Gordon J. Toering Warner Norcross & Judd LLP 900 Fifth Third Center 111 Lyon Street, NW Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503 Ph: (616) 752-2185 Fax: (616) 222-2185 gtoering@wnj.com Attorneys for Newkirk Electric & Associates, Inc.

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

----- X

In re

GENERAL MOTORS CORP., et al.,

Chapter 11

Case No. 09-50026 (REG)

Debtors.

(Jointly Administered)

----- X

LIMITED OBJECTION OF NEWKIRK ELECTRIC & ASSOCIATES, INC. TO THE DEBTORS' NOTICE OF FILING OF SCHEDULE OF CERTAIN DESIGNATED SUPPLIER AGREEMENTS AND CURE COSTS RELATED THERETO

Newkirk Electric & Associates, Inc. ("Newkirk"), by its undersigned counsel, hereby objects on a limited basis ("Objection") to the Motion for Sale of Property under Section 363(b)/Debtors Motion Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §§ 105, 363(b), (f), (k), and (m), and 365 and Fed. R. Bankr. P. 2002, 6004, and 6006, to (I) Approve (A) The Sale Pursuant to The Master Sale and Purchase Agreement with Vehicle Acquisition Holdings LLC, A U.S. Treasury-Sponsored Purchaser, Free and Clear of Liens, Claims, Encumbrances, and Other Interests; (B) The Assumption and Assignment of Certain Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases; and (C) Other Relief; and (II) Schedule Sale Approval Hearing (Docket No. 92) ("Sale Motion") and the Notice of Debtors' Intent to Assume and Assign Certain Executory Contracts, Unexpired Leases

of Personal Property, and Unexpired Leases of Nonresidential Real Property and Cure Amounts Related Thereto ("Notice of Assumption") dated June 5, 2009, as sent by first class mail to Newkirk but not filed with the Court.

In support of its Objection, Newkirk respectfully states:

BACKGROUND

1. On June 1, 2009, Debtors filed voluntary petitions for relief under Chapter 11 of the United States Bankruptcy Code ("Petition Date").

2. On June 1, 2009, Debtors filed their Sale Motion.

3. In the Sale Motion, Debtors petitioned the Court to approve a proposed sale of substantially all of its assets to Vehicle Acquisitions Holdings LLC, a purchaser sponsored by the United States Department of Treasury, pursuant to the Master Sale and Purchase Agreement and related agreements (the "MPA"), to approve proposed bidding procedures to govern the sale process, and to approve procedures for assuming and assigning contracts to the successful bidder, including supplier contracts, like the one at issue in this Objection.

4. On June 2, 2009, this Court entered an order (the "Bidding Procedures Order") approving the Debtors' procedures regarding Debtors' assumption and assignment of executory contracts.

5. On or about June 5, 2009, the Debtors' sent the Notice of Assumption to Newkirk by first-class mail listing the contracts to be assumed or assigned ("Assumable Executory Contracts") indicating that the Debtors intend to assume the agreements between Debtors and Newkirk (the "Assumed Contracts"). On their Contract Website, the Debtors do not list a cure amount for the Assumed Contracts – no dollar amount is listed, not even "\$0.00." Newkirk is unsure of what to make of this as there are substantial amounts owing under the Assumed

2

Contracts. Perhaps Debtors believe there is a positive cure amount, but are uncertain of what that amount is. Out of an abundance of caution, Newkirk assumes the proposed cure amount could be as low as \$0.00 (the "Proposed Cure Amount") for purposes of this Objection. As explained below, the Proposed Cure Amount is substantially less than what is actually owed under the Assumed Contracts.

6. Accordingly, Newkirk objects as follows:

OBJECTIONS

7. Newkirk objects to the Sale Motion and Notice of Assumption on the following grounds:

a. The Proposed Cure Amount is substantially less than the amount that is owed under the Assumed Contracts. The correct amount owing under the Assumed Contracts is \$45,869.10, and is set forth in the attached **Exhibit A** (the "Correct Cure Amount").¹ The Correct Cure Amount represents retainage still owing by the Debtors.

b. In addition to the Correct Cure Amount set forth subparagraph (a) above, under Section 365(b) the Debtors must cure all defaults existing as of the time of assumption.

c. In the event that the purchaser is an entity other than the Purchaser defined in the Assignment Notice, Newkirk requests that the Debtors provide it with proof of adequate assurance that such alternative purchaser will perform the Debtors' obligations under the Assumed Contracts, including paying Newkirk the holdback amounts. The contracts cannot be assumed or assigned without an adequate assurance of future

¹ This amount remains subject to Newkirk's continuing review and reconciliation and is subject to change. In the event the Debtors or other parties in interest require additional information about the Correct Cure Amount, that information can be provided upon request to the undersigned counsel.

performance by the debtor. 11 U.S.C. § 365(b)(1); *In re Luce Industries, Inc.*, 14 B.R. 529 (S.D.N.Y. 1981).

8. Newkirk reserves its right to amend this Objection to include any additional facts, including updated Cure Amounts, as may be determined by its further investigation.

9. Any reply to this Objection should be served upon Gordon Toering at the address listed below.

MEMORANDUM OF LAW

10. The legal bases of Newkirk's Objection are incorporated above. Therefore, Newkirk respectfully requests that this Court deem it satisfactory, or in the alternative, waives any further requirement of the filing of a separate memorandum of law in support.

RESERVATION OF RIGHTS

11. Newkirk hereby reserves the right to amend, supplement or modify this Objection as necessary and proper, and to raise any additional objections to any proposed assumption and assignment of Newkirk's Assumable Executory Contract and the proposed Cure Amounts related thereto.

CONCLUSION

WHEREFORE, Newkirk respectfully requests that this Court enter an Order (1) requiring the Debtors to amend its Proposed Cure Amounts to comply with Section 365 and to pay the Correct Cure Amount plus any additional amounts owing, (2) preserving Newkirk's right to object to the Cure Amount, and (3) providing Newkirk with such other relief as appropriate. Dated: June 15, 2009

/s/ Gordon J. Toering

Gordon J. Toering (P46409) WARNER NORCROSS & JUDD LLP 900 Fifth Third Center 111 Lyon Street, NW Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503 Telephone: (616) 752-2185 Fax: (616) 222-2185 Email: <u>gtoering@wnj.com</u> Attorneys for Newkirk Electric & Associates, Inc.

1677532

Gordon J. Toering Warner Norcross & Judd LLP 900 Fifth Third Center 111 Lyon Street, NW Grand Rapids, Michigan 49503 Ph: (616) 752-2185 Fax: (616) 222-2185 gtoering@wnj.com Attorneys for Newkirk Electric & Associates, Inc.

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

----- X

In re

GENERAL MOTORS CORP., et al.,

Chapter 11

Case No. 09-50026 (REG)

Debtors.

(Jointly Administered)

----- X

EXHIBIT A

то

LIMITED OBJECTION OF NEWKIRK ELECTRIC & ASSOCIATES, INC. TO THE DEBTORS' NOTICE OF FILING OF SCHEDULE OF CERTAIN DESIGNATED SUPPLIER AGREEMENTS AND CURE COSTS RELATED THERETO

Remit To: Remit To: <t< th=""><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th><th></th></t<>								
meridia: Electic restrictates, the: Marketer in it is the first in i	Remit To:							
Bits Revents Street Markagen, Mil 3942 Ankagen, Mil 3942 Notors Conporation NVOICE NO. 28988 Final Ankagen, Mil 3942 NVOICE NO. 28988 Final NVOICE NO. 28988 Final Off FSS ARP DNATE, 382009 DNATE, 382009 Off FSS ARP DNATE, 382009 DNATE, 382009 Off FSS ARP DNATE, 39209 DNATE, 39209 ONTRAJORDIZAR MIL PREPARED BY DOLASTINATION SUBPLOTA ONTRAJORDIZAR MIL PREPARED BY DOLASTINATION SUBPLOTA ONTRAJORDIZAR MILENDARE DNATER NETTON DNATER NETTON ONTRAJORDIZAR MILENDARE DNATER NETTON DNATER NETTON ONTRAJORDIZARA DNATER NETTON DNATER NETTON Marcella installability PREPARED NETTON DNATER NETTON Marcella installability PREPARED NETTON DNATER NETTON Marcella installability PREPARED NETTON								
Ansiergen, Mil 49442 Ansiergen, Mil 49442 Ansiergen, Mil 49442 20111 2011								
Binesal Modors Corporation INVOICE NO. 28666 Final Mith: Accountis Payable Modors Corporation Mith: Accountis Payable DAME Mitherity, AZ 85082: 3460 PROLECT MANAGER Dam Simult Mitherity, AZ 85082: 3460 PROLECT MANAGER Dam Simult Mitherita Mitherita Marable DAME Mitherita Mitherita Marable DAME Mitherita Mitherita Marable Datable Moty Description Proto Moty Description Proto Moty Description Proto Mitherita Misable Mitherita Mitherita Moty Description Proto Moty Description Proto Metentita Mitherita Proto	Muskegon, MI 49442		110057 01010	7770 JUN				
Bit Field NOUCE NO. 28968 Field NOUCE NO. 28968 Field Aff FSS ABP DRR. ID 00012460004 DRR. ID 00012460004 Aff FSS ABP DRR. ID 00012460004 DRR. ID 00012460004 Aff FSS ABP DRR. ID 0001246 DRR. ID 0001246 Morens Concurs Prevalues DRR. ID 0001246 DRR. ID 0001246 Morens Aff FSS ABP DRR. ID 0001246 DRR. ID 0001246 Morens Aff FSS ABP DOI To 001246 DRR. ID 0001246 Morens Aff FSS ABP DOI To 001246 DRR. ID 0001246 Morens Aff FSS ABP DOI To 001246 DRR. ID 0001246 Morens Aff FSS ABP DRSCOUNT. A Service Charge of 1 12% per month which is 19% per annum Total Due 7 Work Description The office of 00403 258,790.00 Total Due 7 Work Description The office of 00403 258,790.00 Total Due 7 Work Description The office								
Biomerial Mutches Conforation INVOICE NO.: 28686 Final Mitt: Accounts Payable DAME (0012460004) Mitt: Sta ABP DAME (0012460004) D Box (53490) PROJECT MAMGER (Dan Shimlet D Box (53490) PROJECT MARK (Daso) D Box (53490) PROJECT MARK (Daso) D Box (5100) PROJECT MARK (Daso) D Box (2001) PROJECT (DASO) D Box (2001) PROJECT (DASO) D Box (2001) PROJECT (DASO) <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>]</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>]				
After Accounts Device State Device State Device State M FSS ABP Device State Device State Device State Device State M FSS ABP Device State Device State Device State Device State More State Device State Device State Device State Device State More State Device State Device State Device State Device State Note State Device State Device State Device State Device State ONTRA (3601246-MI PROSOUNT. A Service Charge of 1 (12% per month which is 18% per annum Device State Device State EEMS: NET NO CASH DISCOUNT. A Service Charge of 1 (12% per month which is 18% per annum Device State Device State Be offsiged on accounts after 30 days. Price Instate Total Device State Device State Work Description Base Carl & Clear Coart Base Unit Previous Total Due Work Description State Price Instate Device State Device State Device State More A State Price Instate Price Instate Device State <td< td=""><td>General Motors Corporation</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></td<>	General Motors Corporation							
MFSS ABP DATE Stratoso 0.Box 63490 PROJECT MAMAGER Dan Simulat DATE Stratoso 10.Box 63490 PROJECT MAMAGER Dan Simulat DATE DATE Stratoso 11.box 500 COSTOME PROJECT MAMAGER Dan Simulat DATE DATE Stratoso 11.box 500 Total PROJECT MAMAGER Dan Simulat DATE	Attn: Accounts Pavable							-
O Box 63490 DATE SYR008 DATE SYR008 DATE SYR008 Description Description <thd< td=""><td>SM FSS ARP</td><td></td><td></td><td>U8012460004</td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></thd<>	SM FSS ARP			U8012460004				
Thoendy, AZ B5082-3490 FROMECT MANAGER ID: 5082 Thoendy, AZ B5082-3490 FROMEX ID: 5082 ON TRAJ 0801246-MI POI CUSSTOMEX ID: 5082 POI CUSSTOMEX ID: 5082 POI ON TRAJ 0801246-MI POI CUSSTOMEX ID: 5082 POI CUSSTOMEX ID: 5002 POI POI CUSSTOMEX ID: 5002 POI RMS: NET NO CASH DISCOUNT. A Service Charge of 1 1/2% per month which is 19% per annum POI Nork Description Total Previous Work Description Previous Total Work Description POI POI More Description PROD Total Memale Mo. 2. PRXX7710 001 26,0000 26,100.00 26,100.00 Literated Relocational Electrical Equipment PRX7710 001 26,000.00 100% 0% Literated Relocational Electrical Equipment PRX7710 002 23,900.00 100% 0% 100% Literated Relocational Electrical Februarial Equipment PRX7710 002 23,900.00 100% 0% 100% 0% Electrical Relocational PRX7710 002	PO Box 63490		DALE	3/8/2009				
OPERIM, No. 051002-3490 PROJECT MANAGER (Dan Shinlet ONITAQ (8001248-MI) CUSTOMER (D) 30321 ONITAQ (8001248-MI) CUSTOMER (D) 3034311 EMNS: NET NO. COSH (D) 30200 CUSTOMER (D) 303431 EMNS: NET NO. COSH (D) 30476 CUSTOMER (D) 303431 EMNS: NET NO. COSH (D) 30476 CUSTOMER (D) 30476 eVer K pescription Previous ever Robots For Base Cart & Clear Coat Base Unit Work Description Previous Effectival installet/or of the P-500 Robots. PR2X7710 003 258, 196,00 Effectival installet/or of the P-500 Robots. PR2X7710 003 258, 100.0 Effectival installet/or of the P-500 Robots. PR2X7710 003 258, 100.0 Effectival Equipment. PR2X7710 003 258, 100.0 Effectival Equipment. PR2X7710 003 258, 100.0 Effectival Equipment. PR2X7710 003 258, 00.00 Effectival Equipment. PR2X7710 003 258, 00.00 Effectival Equipment. PR2X7710 003 258, 00.00 Effectival Effectival Equipment. PR2X7710 003 268, 00.00 Effectival Effectival Equipment. PR2X7710 003 268, 00.00 Effectival Effectinal Effectinal Effectival Equipment. PR2X7710 003 <	Phoenic A7 GEAPA ALAA							
OURFAQ0801246-MI CUSTOMER ID: 3082 ON FRAQ0801246-MI POI CASS/731 ERMIS: NET NO CASH DISCOUNT: A Service Charge of 1 1/2% per month which is 19% per annum IF REPARED 87: Garge of 1 1/2% per month which is 19% per annum Work Description POI CASS/710 POI CASS/710 POI CASS/700 POI CASS/700 POI CASS/700 POI CASS/700 POID POID <td></td> <td>PROJEC</td> <td>T MANAGER</td> <td>Dan Shmidt</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>		PROJEC	T MANAGER	Dan Shmidt				
ONTRA[0801246.MI PREPARED BY: Debbe Ulthowen ERMIS: NET NO CASH DISCOUNT. A Service Charge of 1 (12% per month which is 18% per annum PREPARED BY: Debbe Ulthowen ERMIS: NET NO CASH DISCOUNT. A Service Charge of 1 (12% per month which is 18% per annum Previous Work Description ERMIS: NET NO CASH DISCOUNT. A Service Charge of 1 (12% per month which is 18% per annum Work Description ERMIS: NET NO CASH DISCOUNT. A Service Charge of 1 (12% per month which is 18% per annum Work Description ERMIS: NET NO CASH DISCOUNT. A Service Charge of 1 (12% per month which is 18% per annum Work Description ERMIS: NET NO CASH DISCOUNT. A Service Charge of 1 (12% per month which is 18% per annum Work Description ERMIS: NET NO CASH DISCOUNT. A Service Charge of 1 (12% per month which is 18% per annum Work Description ERMIS: NET NO CASH DISCOUNT. A Service Charge of 1 (12% per month which is 18% per annum Work Description ERMIS: NET NO CASH DISCOUNT. A Service Charge of 1 (12% per month which is 18% per minotes Mermale Mo. 2. PRIX/7710 001 23,000.00 23,000.00 0% Alternate Mo. 2. PRIX/7710 002 23,000.00 23,000.00 0% 0% Field Order 4. PRIX/337 002 ERMID 001 23,000.00 100% 0% 0% Field Ord		0	JSTOMER ID:	3082				
Contrivulue PREPARED BY: Debois Ultitoren PREPARED BY: Debois Ultitoren CarMes: Net NO CASH DISCOUNT: A Service Charge of 1 (2%) Precession Precession Il be dragad on accounts after 30 days. Precession Precession Precession Work Description Precession Precession Precession Precession Precession Work Description Precession Precession 258,790.00 258,790.00 100% Precession 23,900.00 23,900.00 23,900.00 23,900.00 23,900.00 23,900.00 100%			ġ.	CAS47317				
ERMIS: NET NO CASH DISCOUNT. A Service Charge of 112% per multith is 18% per annum A control of the charged on accounts after 30 days. A control of the charged on accounts after 30 days. III be charged on accounts after 30 days. Previous Total To			EPARED BY:	Debbie Uithove				
III be charged on accounts after 30 days. Frevious Total Total Total ew Robots For Base Coart & Crear Coart Base Unit Previous Total Invoice Total Work Description Electrical insulation of the P-500 Robots. PRX7710 003 256,790.00 258,790.00 100% 0% - 2 Memory Mork Description Electrical insulation of the P-500 Robots. PRX7710 003 258,790.00 100% 0% - 2 Electrical insulation of the P-500 Robots. PRX7710 003 258,100.00 258,100.00 0% - 2 Alternate Mo. 2. PRYX0350 001 Electrical Equipment-PRX7710 002 23,000.00 100% 0% - 2 Demo Of Old Electrical Equipment-PRX7710 002 23,900.00 23,900.00 100% 0% - 2 Demo Of Old Electrical Equipment-PRX7710 002 23,900.00 100% 0% - 2 2 0% - 2 2 0% - 2 2 0% - 2 2 0% 0% - 2 2	ERMS: NET NO CASH DISCOUN	NT. A Service Charge of 1 1/	2% per month	which is 18% n	or annum			
ew Robots For Base Cast & Clear Coat Mork Description File Total Total Total Work Description Mork Description Price Total Trotal Total Total <td>vill be charged on accounts after 30</td> <td>0 days.</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>	vill be charged on accounts after 30	0 days.						
ew Robots For Base Coat & Clear Coat Mont Description For Invoice Total Invoice </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>								
Work Description Previous Total Tue Tris Electrical installation of the P-500 Robols- PRRXT710 003 256,790.00 238,790.00 100% 0% - 2 Alfermate No. 1- PRTX0635 001 256,100.00 238,790.00 100% 0% - 2 Alfermate No. 2- PRTX0635 002 256,100.00 23,900.00 26,000.00 26,000.00 26,000.00 0% - 2 2 Demo Of Old Electrical Equipment- PRX77110 001 20,000.00 23,900.00 100% 0% - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0.000.00 2 0% 0% - 2 2 2 2 0 0% 0% - 2 2 2 0.000.00 2 0% 0% 0% - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 0 0% 0% 0% 0% 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	ew Robots For Base Coat & Clei							
Price Invoice Camplete This Invoice			Base Unit	Previous	Total		Total Due This.	
Effectival installation of the P-500 Robots. PREX7710 003 238,790.00 100% 0% - 2 Atternate No. 7- PRYX0636 001 20,000.00 28,000.00 100% 0% - 7 Atternate No. 2- PRYX0636 001 20,000.00 28,100.00 100% 0% - 7 Atternate No. 2- PRYX0636 002 26,000.00 28,100.00 100% 0% - 7 Demo Of Old Electrical Equipment- PRRX7710 001 20,000.00 28,000.00 0% 0% - 7 Field Order 7- PRYX3437 001 65,900.00 65,900.00 44,000.00 100% 0% - - Field Order 7- PRYX3437 002 44,000.00 458,690.00 65,900.00 100% 0% - - Field Order 7- PRYX3437 002 458,690.00 458,690.00 100% 0% - - Torial Lebit 100% 0% - 458,690.00 - - - - Torial Lebit 100% 0% - - - -			Price	Invoice	Camplete	This Invoice	Invoice	Total Billed
Alternate No. - TFTX0035 002 281,780.00 200,000 100% 0% - 2 Auternate No. 2 PRTX0035 002 28,100.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 0% -	Flactricat installation of the D Ed							
Allermane NULL 20,000 00 20,000 00 100% 0% - Demo Of Old Electrical Equipment. PRRX7710 001 26,100.00 26,100.00 100% 0% - - Demo Of Old Electrical Equipment. PRRX7710 001 28,100.00 26,100.00 00% 0% - - Field Order 4. PRYX3437 001 Electrical Fquipment. 23,900.00 44,000.00 100% 100% - - Field Order 7. PRYX3437 001 65,900.00 44,000.00 100% 100% - - - Substrotal. Assisson of the order o	Alfample No. 4 DTV/202 504	51	258,790.00	258,790.00	100%	0%0		258,790,00
Demonstrond Control Contro Control <thcontrol< th=""></thcontrol<>			20,000.00	20,000.00	100%	%0		20,000,00
Electrical Relacation/Pugs PR- PRX7710 001 20.000 00 20,000 00 60% 0% - Field Order 4- PRYX3437 001 Field Order 7- PRYX3437 001 65,900.00 65,900.00 65,900.00 66,900.00 66,900.00 - - Field Order 7- PRYX3437 002 44,000.00 44,000.00 44,000.00 100% 100% - - Field Order 7- PRYX3437 002 44,000.00 44,000.00 44,000.00 46,000.00 65,900.00 65,900.00 - - - SUBTOTAL IDTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT 458,690.00 44,000.00 100% 100% - - - TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT 458,690.00 458,690.00 65,690.00 65,690.00 65,690.00 65,690.00 65,690.00 65,690.00 65,7 - </td <td>Τ</td> <td></td> <td>26,100.00</td> <td>26,100.00</td> <td>100%</td> <td>%0</td> <td></td> <td>26 100 00</td>	Τ		26,100.00	26,100.00	100%	%0		26 100 00
Field Order 4- PRYX3437 001 23,900.00 23,900.00 55,900.00 65,900.00 <	יד	6/hr-PRKX7770 001	20.000.00	20.000.00	100%	%0		20,000,00
Fleid Order 7- PRYX3437 002 65,900.00 65,900.00 44,000.00 100% - Fleid Order 7- PRYX3437 002 44,000.00 44,000.00 44,000.00 100% - - SUBTOTAL 100% 100% 100% - - - - - SUBTOTAL 458,690.00 458,690.00 458,690.00 458,690.00 - - - - TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT 458,690.00 458,690.00 458,690.00 -	Т	PKHX//10 002	23,900.00	23,900.00	100%	50		23 000 00
44,000.00 44,000.00 100% 100% 100% 458,690.00 458,690.00 458,690.00 458,690.00 458,690.00 458,690.00 458,690.00 101 458,690.00 458,690.00 101 458,690.00 458,690.00 101 458,690.00 458,690.00 101 100 100% 101 100% 100%			65,900.00	65,900.00	100%	100%		RE ODD OD
458,690.00 458,690.00 458,690.00 458,690.00 458,690.00 1 458,690.00 1 458,690.00 1 458,690.00 1 458,690.00 1 458,690.00 1 458,690.00 1 1			44,000.00	44,000.00	100%	100%		44,000,00
458,690.00 458,690.000 458,690.000 458,690.000 458,690.000 458,690.000 458,690.000 458,690.0000 458,690.0000 458,690.0000 458,690.00000000000000000000000000000000000	SUBTOTAL		458.690.00	458.690.00				
458,690.00				00.000			3	
	ITOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT		458,690.00					
							458,690.00	
							458,690.00	
		_						

:

I

														\$ 45,869.00			- +	-			\$ 45,869.00				
										GU	Der anntam														
		1810-85500147551405		INVUICE NO.: RETAINAGE	DRAW ID: 08012460005	NAIE: JUNZINIA	PROJECT MANAGER Dan Shmidt	CUSTOMER ID: 3082	PO: CAS47317	PREPARED BY: Debble Ulthoven	A Service Charge of 1 1/2% per month which is 18% per annum					 -	 								
							PROJECT	CC		PRE	A Service Charge of 1 1/2	As a second													
Remit To:	Newkirk Electinc Assocrates, Inc. 1875 Roberts Street I	Muskegon, Mil 49442	General Motors Comprision	Ath: Accounts Pavable	GM FSS ABP	PO Box 63490	Phoenix, AZ 85082-3490				LEKMS: NET NO CASH DISCOUNT.	will be charged on accounts after 30 days.	Involce for Retainage held							Totat Retainane Amotint Dire					

: